UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS (CCRD) NO LONGER ACCEPTS RE RECORDINGS, BUT INSTEAD OFFERS CORRECTIVE RECORDINGS DOCUMENTS ATTEMPTING TO UPDATE A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED

CORRECTIVE RECORDING AFFIDAVIT

THIS FORM IS PROVIDED COMPLIMENTS OF KAREN A. YARBROUGH, COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS, AS A COURTESY FORM WHICH MAY BE USED TO DETAIL A DESIRED CORRECTION TO A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT. CUSTOMER'S MAY USE THEIR OWN AFFIDAVIT AS WELL, BUT IT MUST INCLUDE ALL OF THE BELOW REQUIRED INFORMATION. THIS FORM DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE.

PREPARER: Consuelo Travis

Ohio

Montgomery

Subscribed and sworn to me this

Holly Lynn Whitney

SS

day, of

18

STATE:

COUNTY



Doc# 2326133070 Fee \$93.00

RHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 09/18/2023 12:07 PM PG: 1 OF 3

HOLLY LYNN WHITNEY, NOTARY PUBLIC

Residence - Montgomery State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio

Expiration Date February 23, 2025 Commission # 2020-RE-811733

DATE AFFIDAVIT NOTARIZED

DOCUMENT MUST INCENDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION, PLUS A CERTIFIED COPY OR THE ORIGINAL. I, Consuelo Travis ,THE AFF!ANT, do hereby swear or affirm, that the attached document with the document 0311917170 04/29/2003 number: , which was recorded on: by the Cook County Recorder of Deeds, in the State of Illinois, contained the rollowing ERROR, which this affidavit seeks to correct: DETAILED EXPLANATION (INCLUDING PAGE NI MBER(S), LOCATION, PARAGRAPH, ETC.) OF ERROR AND WHAT THE CORRECTION IS. USE ADDITIONAL SHEET IF MORE SPACE NEEDED FOR EXPLANATION OR SIGNATURES. Assignment being re-recorded to follow the proper chain of title Consuelo Travis , THE AFFIANT, do hereby swear or affirm, that this submission includes Furthermore, I, a CERTIFIED COPY OR THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT, and this Corrective Recording Affidavit is being submitted to correct the aforementioned error. Finally, this correction was approved ar d/or agreed to by the original GRANTOR(S) and GRANTEE(S), as evidenced by their notarized signature's below (or on a separate page for multiple signatures). PRINT GRANTOR NAME ABOVE **GRANTOR SIGNATURE ABOVE** DATE AFFIDAVIT EXECUTED Wendy Haire PRINT GRANTEE NAME ABOVE **GRANTOR/GRANTEE 2 ABOVE** GRANTOR/GRANTEE 2 SIGNATURE DATE AFFIDAVIT EXECUTED 8.18.2023 Consuelo Travis PRINT AFFIANT NAME ABOVE AFFIANT SIGNATURE ABOVE NOTARY SECTION TO BE COMPLETED AND FILLED OUT BY WITNESSING NOTARY

August

SIGNATURE ABOVE

2326133070 Page: 2 of 3

ธ์โต๊ 006937020

D8 002 001

ø311917170

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/29/2003 10:47 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Prepared By and When Recorded Mail To: AMERICAN MORTGAGE 913 S. 4TH STREET, STE. 102 DEKALB, IL 60115 PH: 815-787-2360

RECALL SCAL F0140005291856

MIN #:

MERS PHONE: 1-888-679-6377 AP#/ J A C K K 0 5 0 1

LN# 6937020

- SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE-

ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECFIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, LLC

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, LLC
400 COUNTRYWIDE WAY, 3V-36, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065

all the rights, title and interest of

undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate mortgage dated

05/17/01

, executed by

KATHLEEN A. JACKOWSKI, A STYGLE WOMAN

to HORIZON HOME MORTGAGE

, and whose address is

16145 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SOUTH HOLLAND, IL 60473 recorded on June 15, 2001, and recorded in Book/Volume No.

page(s)

, as Document No 0010523992

C O O K

County Records, State of Illinois

on real estate legally described as follows:

UNIT NUMBER 3 IN WEST OAK CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 39. 10 IN AXTELL'S ADDITION TO LANSING IN THE EAST HALF OF THE NOFTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 32. TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH. RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION CF. CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR3079916 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. A.P.N. 30-32-308-033-1003

Commonly Known As: 18356 MYRTLE COURT #3, LANSING, IL 60438

ISC/*ASM**//0494-L

PAGE 1 OF 2

SYES 5 NO MYES

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AP#

LN# 6937020

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Estate Mortgage/Real Estate Deed of Trust.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Lender accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained pages 1 and 2 of this Assignment of Real Estate Mortgage/Real Estate Deed of Trust.

DATED: 3-28-03

MIN #:

THE AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK OF DEKALB COUNTY

DAWN R. BAKER , MORTGAGE (ASSOCIATE

PAMELA S. FASSIG, MORTGAGE ASSOCIATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

County ss: DEKALB

On 3-28-03 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared to me personally known, who, being duty sworn by me, d.d. ay that he/she/they is/are the

Mortgage Associate and Hortgage Associate of the corporation named herein which executed the within instrument, that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

(Official Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
ELIZABETH VICARI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEKALB COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/7/06

Prepared by When Recorded Mail To:

The American National Bank of DeKalb County 1913 S. 4th St. Ste. 102 DeKalb. IL 60115 Notary Name:

Notary Public for the State of IL

My commission expires: